Sensitivity of the input to fair value

Private Equity Fund - Pharmaceutical sector
28,087 Net Asset

Value
NAV $203.53

10% increase (decrease) in the NAV
would result in increase (decrease) in fair

value by US$2,809
Mutual Funds and Investment Participations

214,706
Net Asset

Value NAV
According to

each investment

10% increase (decrease) in the NAV
would result in increase (decrease) in fair

value by US$19,900
Total

242,793

The table below shows a description of significant unobservable inputs to valuation, as of December
31, 2020:

Fair Value
(US$000)

Valuation
technique

Significant
unobservable

inputs
Value

Sensitivity of the input to fair value

Private Equity Fund - Pharmaceutical sector
29,696 Net Asset

Value
NAV $215.19

10% increase (decrease) in the NAV
would result in increase (decrease) in fair

value by US$2,970
Mutual Funds and Investment Participations

81,878
Net Asset

Value NAV
According to

each investment

10% increase (decrease) in the NAV
would result in increase (decrease) in fair

value by US$7,728
Total

111,574

The tables below include a reconciliation of fair value measurement of financial instruments
classified by the Bank within level 3 of the fair value hierarchy:

2021 2020
Financial Assets Financial Assets

at FVPL at FVPL
US$000 US$000

Balance at January 1 111,574 134,603
Purchases 123,576 28,862
Settlements (33,004) (45,212)
Net change in fair value during the year 40,647 24,961
Reclassification - (31,640)
Balance at December 31 242,793 111,574

Year ended
December 31,

Inteligo Bank Ltd.
Notes to  the Financial Statements
December 31, 2021
(Amount expressed in thousands of US$ dollars)

28

6.   Financial Assets (continued)

The distribution by industry for level 3 financial assets at FVPL is as follow:

Pharmaceutical
Financial
Services Real Estate Diversified Total

US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Balance at January 1 41,683 30,696 4,008 35,187 111,574
Purchases 10,591 81,723 7,082 24,180 123,576
Settlements / distributions (4,106) (21,377) (1,215) (6,306) (33,004)
Total net gain (loss) recognized in P&L 812 21,891 (20) 17,964 40,647

Balance at December 31 48,980 112,933 9,855 71,025 242,793

December 31, 2021
Year ended

Pharmaceutical
Financial
Services Real Estate Diversified Total

US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Balance at January 1 49,561 53,483 3,802 27,757 134,603
Purchases 1,803 13,817 268 12,974 28,862
Settlements / distributions (26,239) (12,945) (330) (5,698) (45,212)
Total net gain recognized in P&L 16,558 7,981 268 154 24,961
Reclassificaction - (31,640) - - (31,640)
Balance at December 31 41,683 30,696 4,008 35,187 111,574

December 31, 2020
Year ended

The table below represents an analysis of the financial assets at FVPL and FVOCI by rating agency
designation based on Standard & Poor’s rating of equivalent funds.

Equity Shares Mutual Funds

Third Party
Administered

Port.
Corporate

Bonds Total
US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

AAA - - - - -
AA+ to AA- - - - - -
A+ to BBB- - - - 246 246
Lower than BBB- - - - 58,211 58,211
Unrated 107,642 305,912 100,814 - 514,368

107,642 305,912 100,814 58,457 572,825

December 31, 2021

Inteligo Bank Ltd.
Notes to  the Financial Statements
December 31, 2021
(Amount expressed in thousands of US$ dollars)

29

6.   Financial Assets (continued)

Equity Shares Mutual Funds
Third Party

Administered Port.
Corporate

Bonds Total
US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

AAA - - - - -
AA+ to AA- - - - - -
A+ to BBB- - - - 14,347 14,347
Lower than BBB- - - - 71,575 71,575
Unrated 101,281 187,722 108,878 21,557 419,438

101,281 187,722 108,878 107,479 505,360

December 31, 2020

The tables below represent the debt instruments measured at FVOCI according to the stages
indicated by IFRS 9, classified using our internal credit ratings:

Stage  1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total
US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Internal Credit Rating 12 Month Basel III PD
AAA to A 0.00% - - - -
BBB 0.12% - - - -
BB 0.60% 31,972 - - 31,972
Lower than BB 3.00% 20,284 5,183 - 25,467
Total 52,256 5,183 - 57,439

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total
US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Internal Credit Rating 12 Month Basel III PD
AAA to A 0.00% - - - -
BBB 0.12% 14,311 - - 14,311
BB 0.60% 65,565 486 - 66,051
Lower than BB 3.00% 21,411 - - 21,411
Total 101,287 486 - 101,773

December 31, 2021

December 31, 2020

The Bank rates its financial assets into stage 1, stage 2, and stage 3, as describe below:

Stage 1: When the financial assets are first recognized, the Bank recognized an allowance base on
12 months ECLs. Stage 1 also includes financial assets whose credit risk has improved, and the
financial assets has been reclassified from Stage 2.

Stage 2:  When a financial asset has shown a significant increase in credit risk since origination, the
Bank records an allowance for the lifetime ECLs. Stage 2 also includes financial assets whose credit
risk has improved, and the financial asset has been reclassified from Stage 3.